

05.07.2019

Present: Sh. Girish Kumar, Ld. counsel for DH.

None for JD.

JD's are served qua application filed on behalf of DH.

It is reflected from record that the decree pertains to the year 2002 and no stamp duty/court fees upon decree sheet has been filed. It is needless to say that decree in a partition suit ought to have been framed upon filing relevant stamp duty/court fees. Ld. counsel for DH seeks some time.

In these circumstances, one opportunity is granted to the parties as per rules and procedure to meet with the deficiency.

Put up for further proceedings on date already fixed i.e. 19.07.2019.

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/05.